
BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.,Itame of Procuring Agency: NED University of Engineering and Tech no 10 :4% K:trlch i  
2,. Tender Reference No: PC (M-IV)/NED/Equip/Earthquake-II143/17 
3..Tender Description/Name of work/item: Procurement of Laboratory Equipment  
4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage Two Envelope 

ak. Tender Published:  SPPRA Serial No. 32699 and Daily Dawn, Daily Jang and Hilal-e-Pakistan 
Wi3.04.2017 - Copy enclosed  

6. Total Bid documents Sold; One (01) 
7. Total Bids Received: One (01) 
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)  ty, 	_ 2o11 _(Provide details in separate form) 
9. No. of Bid technically qualified ( if applicable): One (01) 
10. Bid(s) Rejected: Nil 
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 30.06.2017  
12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name of Firm 

or Bidder 

Cost offered by the 
Bidder 

(Rupees) 
Ranking in 

terms of cost 

Comparison 

Estimated 
with 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

01. 

M/s. Associated 
Instrument 
Distributors 
(Pvt.) Ltd. 

Pak Rs. 20,100,000/- 

Technically 
Responsive 
bidder of item 
No. EQD/EEL 
01. EQD/EEL 
04 & 
EQD/EEL 05 

Witain 
approved 
Budget 
Allocation 

Accepted being the Technically 
Responsive Bidder 

Signatures of the Members of the Co mittee. 

(Fawad-ul-Hasan 
Kamran) 
Assistant Director 
Procurement — II 
NEDUET, Karachi 
Member 
Procurement Committee 

(Muhammad Mabroor 
Khan) 

Administrative Officer 
Centre for Excellence 
in Marine Biology 
University of Karachi 
Member. Procurement Committee 

rof. Dr. Muhammad Masood Rail 
hairman, Earthquake Engg. Deptt. 
onvener 
rocurement Committee 
EDUET, Karachi 



CERTIFICATE REGARDING RULE 48 

Sub: Tender No. PC (M-IV)/NED/Equip/Earthquake-III/13/17 

Ref: SPPRA Serial No. 32699 

It is to certify that as per the requirement of our Tender No. PC (M-IV)/NED/Equip/Earthquake-III/13/17f 

or procurement of Laboratory Equipment at main Campus, NEDUET, only one bidder was qualified and 

participated in the said tender. 

M/s. AIDL participated in the Open Bidding tender and the comparable with the market price. 

(Fawad-ul-Hasan 
Kamran) 
Assistant Director 
Procurement — II 
NEDUET, Karachi 
Member 
Procurement Committee 

(Muhammad Mabroor 
Khan) 

Administrative Officer 
Centre for Excellence 
in Marine Biology 
University of Karachi 
Member, Procurement Committee 

• • 

Prof. Dr. Muhammad Masood Rafi 
Chairman, Earthquake Engg. Deptt. 
Convener 
Procurement Committee 
NEDUET, Karachi 



Bid Opening Meeting Minutes 
of the Procurement Committee held regarding 

Tender No. PC (M-IV)/NED/Equip/Earthquake-HI/13/17 
SPPRA Serial No. 32699 

td. Meeting started with the name of Allah Almighty. 

The Convener of the Procurement Committee welcomed the members of the Committee and opened the discussion 
on the agenda item on dated: 30-06-2017 

Assistant Director Procurement informed the forum that said tender wa5 appeared and subsequently hoisted on the 
website of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority vide Serial ND. 32699 

The Committee examined the bid as per qualification, eligibility and specifications provided in the bidding 
documents, arithmetical checked and verified the documents and bid security submitted by the bidder. It was 
unanimously decided that work may be awarded to the bidder M/s. Associated Instrument Distributors (Pvt.) Ltd. 
with total cost Rs. 20,100,000/- 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks and to from the chair. 

 

   

(Fawad-ul-Hasarf  
Kamran) 
Assistant Director 
Procurement — H 
NEDUET, Karachi 
Member 
Procurement Committee 

(Muhammad Mabroor 
Khan) 

Administrative Officer 
Centre for Excellence 
in Marine Biology 
University of Karachi 
Member, Procurement Committee 

Prof. Dr. Muhammad Masood Rafi 
Chairman, Earthquake Engg. Deptt. 
Convener 
Procurement Committee 
NEDUET, Karachi 

  

    



Bidder Eligibility / Qualificatiop Report 

Tender # PC (M-IV)/NED/Equip/Earthquake-111/13/17 

• SPPRA ID: 32699 

Opening date: 30-06-2017 

S. No. Eligibility/ Qualification Criteria M/s. AID L 

01 Bidder is a Pakistan Company Yes 

02 Local presence in Karachi. Yes 

03 Comply with specifications mentioned in bidding documents. Yes 

04 
Bidder proposes all Printing strictly compliant with technical 
specification; no optional item is accepted. 

Yes 

05 Bidders have completed 03 projects of similar nature satisfactory. Yes 

06 The bidders have 03 years of experience in the supply. Yes 

07 Income Tax Certificate (NTN) and Active Tax Payer. Yes 

08 GST Registration Certificate Yes 

09 Valid Professional Tax Certificate. Yes 

10 Required Bid Security is attached Yes 

11 Bid is signed, named and stamped. Yes 

12 Non Black list Certificate Yes 
13 Qualified/Disqualified Qualified 

Vida93>  

Prof. Dr. Muhammad Masood Rafi 
Chairman, Earthquake Engg. Deptt. 

Convener 

 

Mr. Fawad Ul Hasa Kamran 
ADP-II 

Mr. Muhammad Mabroor Khan 
Administrator Officer 

CEMB, UoK 



TENDER EVALUATIO 

Subject: 	Procurement of laboratory equipment under development scheme Mega-IV 

With reference to Tender Notice PC/NED/Equip/Eearthquake-III/13 17 . 	 , one (01) 

company participated in the tender bidding. The technical propo Is have been evaluated based on the 

technical specifications required for the Laboratory Equipment. The ummary of the scores after evaluation 

is given in the following table. 

No. Item Code Equipment 
Associated Instrument  
Distributors (pvt.) Ltd. 

I EQD/FE-01 
Hydraulic Linear Actuator 

98 

2 EQD/EEL-05 
Load Frame for testing of Columns 

88 

3 EQD/EEL-06 Two way Crane for AMTL X 

4 EQD/FEL-04 4" CD Natural gas connection at the Furnace 88 

Mr. Fawad UI Hasan Kamran 
Assistant Director Procurement II 
Member 

Mr. M. Mabroor K an 	 Prof. Muhammad Masood 
Administrative Offic r 	 Rafi 
Center for Excellenc= in Marine 	Chairman Earthquake Engg 
Biology 	 Deptt. 
University of Karach 	 Convener 



Score 
15  
15  
10  
60 

100 

B. Experience 
C. Technical Staff 
D. Technical bid completeness / 
closeness to s 	ification 

Total 

Technical evaluation criteria: 

Score obtained 
15 
15 
08 

• 
. 11 

EVALUATION OF PROPOSALS 

Company Name:  Associated Instrument Distributor Pvt. Ltd. (AIDL) 

Parameters of technical evaluation 

A. Profile (15) 
S. No. Attributes Max Score Score 

distribution 
Score 

obtained 
Requirement 

1 Financial 
strength 

8 

8 8 
More than or 
equal to 50 
million turnover 

5 
40 million 
turnover 

3 
Up to 20 
Million 

2 Company 
established 
(No of years 5 

5 5 
10 or more 
years 

3 3 or more years 
2 2 or more years 

3 Location of 
offices 

2 2 2 
Offices at 
Karachi and 
other places of 
Pakistan 

1 
Office in only 
one city 

Total 15 15 

Mr. Fawad UI Hasan Kam ra n 
Assistant Director Procurement I I 
Member 

Mr. M. Mabroor Khan 
Administrative Officer 
Center for Excellence in arine 
Biology 
University of Karachi 

Prof. Muhammad Masood 
Rafi 
Chairman Earthquake Engg 

Deptt. 
Convener 



B. Experience (15) 
S. No. Attributes Max Score Score 

distribution 
Score 

obtained Requirements  

4 
Successfully completion of 
projects of other 
organizations 

7 
7 7 

Government 
sector 

4 
Private sector 
organization 

5 
Projects of similar nature, 
particularly in public sector 
organizations/Universities 

5 
5 5 

More than 05 
projects 

3 
More than 03  
projects 

6 Number of reference able 
completion certificates 

3 

3 3 
5 or more 
completions 

2 
3 -4 
completions 

I 1 — 2 
completions 

Total 15 I 5 

C. Technical staff (10) 
S. No. Attributes Max Score Score 

distribution 
Score 

obtained Requirements  

7 Total strength of relevant 
technical staff 

10 

10 

Firm having 
more than 10 
relevant 
technical staff, 
02, having 
specialization 

8 
relevant  

8 more than 05  

Firm having 

technical staff, 
01 having 
specialization 

5 

Firm having at 
least 05 relevant 
technical staff, 
0I having 
specialization 

Total 10 8 

Mr. Fawad UI Hasan Kamran 
Assistant Director Procurement II 
Member 

Mr. M. Mabroor Khan 
Administrative Officer 
Center for Excellence in arine 
Biology 
University of Karachi 

Prof. Muhammad Masood 
Raft 
Chairman Earthquake Engg 
Deptt. 
Convener 



D. Technical Bid completeness/closeness to specifications (60) 

S. 
No. 

Attributes Max 
Score distribution 

Score Score 
Obtained 

Requirement 

1 

Technical Bid 
completeness/closeness 
to specifications 
(documentary proof, 
Brochures, 
Diagrams, 
Presentations etc. H

y d
ra

u
l ic

  L
in

e
a

r  
A

c
tu

a
to

rs
  

60 

60 60 
Between 95 to 100 
closeness/completeness 

50 
Between 80 to 95 
Closeness/completeness 

40 
Up to 80 
closeness/completeness 

Total 60 60 

2 

Technical Bid 
completeness/closeness to 
specification (Documentary 
proof, Brochures, Diagrams, 
Presentations etc.) 

L
o

a d
 F

ra
m

e  
fo

r  
T

es
ti

n
g

  o
f
 C

ol
u

m
n

s  
60 

60 
Between 95 to 100 
closeness/completeness 

50 50 
Between 85 to 95 
closeness/completeness 

40 
Up to 80 
closeness/completeness 

Total 60 50 

4 

Technical Bid 
completeness/closeness to 
specifications Documentary 
proof, Brochures, Diagrams, 
Presentations etc.) 

T
w

o
  w

ay
  c

ra
n

e  
fo

r  
A

M
T

L
  

60 

60 N/A 
Between 95 to 100 
closeness/completeness 

50 N/A 
Between 85 to 95 
closeness/completeness 

40 N/A 
Up to 80 
closeness/completeness 

Total 60 0 

5 

Technical Bid 
completeness/closeness to 
specifications (Documentary 
proof, Brochures, Diagrams, 
Presentations etc.) 

4
"
 N

a
tu

ra
l 

ga
s  

co
n

n
ec

ti
o

n
  a

t  t
he

  
F

u
rn

ac
e  

60 

60 
Between 95 to 100 
closeness/completeness 

5, 50 
Between 85 to 95 
closeness/completeness 

40 
Up to 80 
closeness/completeness 

Total 60 50 

Mr. Fawad UI Hasan Kamran 
Assistant Director Procurement II 
Member 

Mr. M Mabroor Khan 
Administrative Officer 
Center for Excellence in I arine 
Biology 
University of Karachi 

Prof. Muhammad Masood 
Rafi 
Chairman Earthquake Engg 
Deptt. 
Convener 



Mr. Fawad UI Hasan Kamran 
Assistant Director Procurement II 
Member 

• • COMMENCEMENT OF NEW ENGINEERING PROG 
DEVELOPMENT (MEGA- 

MS AND INFRASTRUCTURE 

   

IMPORT OF LABORATORY EQUIPMENT FOR DEPART 
(EARTHQUAKE LABORAT 

Tender No. PC/NED/EQUIP/EARTHQU 

TECHNICAL PROPSAL SC 

ENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 
Y) 

KE — III/13/17 

RING 

Messrs. AIDL 

Item No. Description A BCD Total Remarks Technical  weightage 

78.4 
EQD/EE 

L-01 
Hydraulic Linear Actuator 15 15 08 60 98 Qualified 

EQD/EE 
L-05 

Load Frame for testing of 
Columns 15 15 08 50 88 Qualified 70.4 

EQD/EE 
L-06 Two way Crane for AMTL 15 15 08 0 38 Not Quoted — 

EQD/EE 
L-04 

4" (I) Natural gas connection 
at the Furnace 

15  15 08 50 88 Qualified 70.4 

Mr. M. Mabroor Khan 
Administrative Officer 
Center for Excellence in Marine 
Biology 
University of Karachi 

Prof. Muhammad Masood 
Rafi 
Chairman Earthquake Engg 
Deptt. 
Convener 



Mr. Fawad UI Hasan Kam ran 
Assistant Director Procurement II 
Member 

Prof. Muhammad Masood 
Rafi 
Chairman Earthquake Engg 
Deptt. 
Convener 

Marine 

Mr. M. Mabroor Khan 
Administrative Officer 
Center for Excellence in 
Biology 
University of Karachi 

• COMMENCEMENT OF NEW ENGINEERING PROGRA • 	DEVELOPMENT (MEGA-I 

IMPORT OF LABORATORY EQUIPMENT FOR DEPART 

S AND INFRASTRUCTURE 

NT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 
(EARTHQUAKE LABORATO ' Y) 

Tender No. PC/NED/EQUIP/EARTHQU 	-III/13/16 

TECHNICAL WEIGHTAGE S MMARY 

Item No. Description AIDL 

EQD/EEL-01 Hydraulic Linear Actuator 78.4 

EQD/EEL-05 Load Frame for testing of Columns 70.4 

EQD/EEL-06 Two way Crane for AMTL -- 

EQD/EEL-04 4" (I) Natural gas connection at the Furnace 70.4 



TENDER EVALUATION 

Subject: Procurement of laboratory equipment under develop ent scheme Mega-IV 

With reference to Tender Notice PC/NED/Equip/Earthquake-I11/ 3/17 dated 13 April 2017, one (01)_ 

company participated in the tender bidding. The technical propo ls have been evaluated based on the 

technical specifications required for the Laboratory Equipmen The summary of the scores after 

evaluation is given in the following table. 

No. Item code Equipment 

Associated 
instrument 
distributors 

Pvt. Ltd. 

1 
EQDTEEL- 

01 

Hydraulic 
Linear 
Actuator 

98 

205 
EQD/EEL- Load Frame 

for Testing of 
Columns 

88 

3 
EQD/EEL- 

06 

Two way 
Crane for 
Amu. 

x 

4 EQD/EEL- 
04 

4" 0 Natural 
Gas 
Connection at 
the Furnace 

88 

') 
V-' 

\.; k 

fm 
14,U 	

r---- 
, A v V,„• 

..,.. 
/*gill 

Shahid Hussain 
Laboratory Engineer 

Prof. Rashid Ahmed Khan 
Professor 

Prof. Muhammad Masood Rafi 
Professor and Chairman 



NAME OF 
REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE 

NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, KARACHI 

PROCUREMENT CELL 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

TENDER NO.: 
	

PC(M-IV)/NED/Equip/Earthquake-111/13/17 

TENDER OPENING DATE: 	06-06-2017 TIME: 	11:00 AM 

   

Mr. Fawad UI Hasarf Kamran 	Mr. M abroor Khan 
	

Prof. Dr. Muhammad Masood Rafi 
ADP-II 	 Administrative Officer 

	
Chairman, Earthquake Engg. Deptt. 

Member 	 Member 
	

Convener 

1 



DAWN!: 04.05.2017 

iiF  

Is. 

r-  

NEB 	 .13,S11.7 
o Eromviyitt .. 4, 	., 	„ , 	.4„fp,.:,.•;.. ,,,,....t• ,,,,,, ,, 

.. ______,,• 	•-- •,-„,..,..--,, 	i,itiiii.,,:.:-1- • ....„,.....,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 	„., r 4. -, ..,t,s 	• ,.. 	.. 	• 	... 	 ),, 	,_1!: 4,.!...t,.-n.• •••+' ' 

rikr,,,nc„ 

AT6a,  
rootni4t;itlrf dr elvtabin 

1 4  

tAikN 1  
itifr 

1111,A1,—E- PAK: 03.05.2017 
• 

. JANGE: 03.05.2017 

UNI NL1) Vt 
ir WNW Wake "4.4114'"f  

Mit110114Eit 
• `", 	 'i. 24. 

• . r 

.54EKtfir 17.1i k.ii4.11011 
ITC M117 4414.t.  4tv 

• 

• • 

NED UNIVERSITY 
al Engineering T &ethooloqf PIlownEmENT • 

-0 . 	- • CELL 
.104j, 	 Sia,t.61,6$ 	2471 4...Z:2111 

FA 	1E54*i: ttgoed.:4,14-1; 	711 •-* 

Ili,  Ccerriptio,: 
No• 	;;;:p 	c,;.:  

IMPORT OF LABORATeltRY EQUIPMENT FOR 
0 PARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGtNEERIN0 

hi1110't '.1;1 ,.: . -,L2017,...;i12_,  -' 	•0 ., .. 	.v ' —.   0 	• 

1:-/ tt.,no • .....' .1. 	giej•  :L "eidL. ;if •;:".• ' . ..:.,1441;i..... i 

	

. 	, • ' 	. .., 	1r . ' 	' 

	

, , . 	0.41.10i.ii.11,..i., ,,,;?..,_,-," it ' "1  s 1 ,.!•,.  —., . ::, , 	-,•   

	

,;.•:,"i L. V 	'ii 	 : 	• r 
- 	I 	 . 	• . _ 



'NNW 

II-'ED UNIVERSITY 
pi him roil 4 Thin/off 

• *7  

•  

CALIALaatakilliaj: 

II, • • 

WART c latt*IAI KUIPM1.111 
DIPARTIWIT rti !Oh I tfilltIfFrilkii..  

t,•A i":" 	 1, 1•21 
iestit.r. tights 

1 	 11: S:•.. :1 
	
4"1 	rtl• 

; 	j 	I ^ a 	1 '1:4'1 pn 	1::1 	h.. 	' F 1 ••,,i 

• ;4 

•••nr•I 	 •• 	111`!.4 4. 4 	a ••' 	•• 	T.Ot • I 

"•.-• 

 

wa'n' • • • - 

.41M1111M111111 .•••••••..., 	 

NED UNIVERSITY 
fuebiti S TICIP401011f 

1 	
-7x n. 7127... ti 0926I 11-61-41Et'iir1 L 2I.Mr! 

=14 	•=1:  C.t,:e-lx",attadr4p1: A-47- wiemmedust OA; :s 

.4;1 

IMPORT 
t POIR DEP 

..04411. 

+ ve. 

CS;e2. 1‘44  

1iXtM:Z3.415 	Std' 
	

Citrerrr4n-d-.. t 
.44.4 	 •••• 

4031:77isaetar 	lit 14: 
F LABOIriATORY ECIAJIPAAVNT • 
MEW CM...EVIL ENCOPIEERiNG 

itikao  
rt7 L'. 116_22M7 C0.1116.30? a 7 MIAs 2,;(r, 11-.34 	80:310? 	 m.ft 

.fro 

•••4'14.4•••• .'••••••464 

% tb. ad".4Wet 4410 • ApPinAMF,04-1?). 

.41 
• _•i„r•••• 	 ....AO ,e 	. 

• apAZ 

raper it..,tippinb 

- - , 

DAWN: 13.04.2017 HIL L —E- PAK: 13.04.2017 

. e...-  NED UNIVERSITY i-, ,. 	of Engineering & Technology "'WY' 
unio:-.wfkati..:. - .- -,.-7svo Tei 9926 126148 Ex! 247 
Fax. 9926 1255 eT - : (S:1;intAiCi.e0UP 	V4S:b I W A W 

Rot Pk): PCiM-IV/106533/2339 	Say NO N Cor 

a 2291 
-Odti pi.. 

tiOn 

j .frYIAL9Py4.&1).tre—,P4OGST406,1,4V1) 

4,- Ave 4V/v4,1,160 .rod.:/..)4 ohm_ et,A-4.414-nit 
atte...,  

Tmzer to PC110100P.V.ATK.:AXE.11‘.1.1 : 	Te+Jar Ft)... s. 500 

IMPORT OF LABORATORY EQUIPMEk 
FOR DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

Tender Schedule - Date and Time 
i eau u / Sala 	18;rimission °parsing 

kom 14.04 20171 	to 02.05.2017 	03.05.2017 
L8:38 am-4:00 pm 8:30 am-4:00 pm.; 10:30 am 1110 

03.052017 
am 

4.... ii 44Z: Y.4%:;.1.1.:.3(4);%„..ait.eq?,-,. (.A hi( .3., ., 
..ikuts.Psit.•P..;‘„P'tivAh.,! (0 ..%)41  

--trutar:a&elYg.4-104-/"..10111‘.4-0k 
alif)6,'-i5,11,% PO a- ADP .1i Az,v0.4,:t: 

..Z „(.4..,:f4.,„0/:....''Itto.:, ;:f Ir.t.,( ) 
...tww.noduot.txtu.pk-..a 1,...,4  J6Q',14:- Xi Ìii1 /4  :1 /4-0,& .k.,',-. 
_ .7 ,-46w ,,,.;._ www.ppr as ; n41) . gov.pic ..A..0 r5SPPRAI 

- c-ff,i4JAL:eftV4 Pi% ..".14.09,4.: SPPRAIS.A.6f 
...1::•;..J.P4,flo/vP-ecc:/•41.-ptc,:Ate,,..4...:-..ii:Nr- ‘ 

•Ao3'46061; 	 + 

Co:Ifj{ 

64711 

• •-• 	** 	• ' 

.1ANG : 13.04.2017 



Direc 

C 

• NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING 

DP/ Equip/M-IV-13 /17/ 31 3̂ 

TECHNOLOGY, KARACHI 

Date:  1  3  ) 1.1 	_ 2017 

NOTIFICATION 

With reference to this University Office Orde 

dated: 16.06.2016, the Procurement Committee under 

Rules (as amended) comprising of the following Mem 

Laboratory Equipment for Civil Engineering Departmen 

(vide Case File No. PC/NED/Equip/Earthquake-III/13/1 

No. DR(Estab)/(1193)Vol-II/6331 

le 7 of the Sindh Public Procurement 

ers has been constituted for Import of 

(Earthquake Engineering Laboratory) 

), as follows: 

1. Prof. Dr. Muhammad Masood Rafi 
Chairman, Deptt. of Earthquake Engg. 
NEDUET, Karachi 

2. Mr. Muhammad Mabroor Khan 
Administrative Officer 
Center for Excellence in Marine Biology 
University of Karachi 

3. Mr. Fawad UI Hasan Kamran 
Assistant Director Procurement-II 
NEDUET, Karachi 

Copy to: - 
All Concerned.  

onvener 

ember 

ember/Secretary 

Procurement Committee will be in 

opened on 03-05-2017 at 1 1:00 AM 

The TOR / functions / responsibilities of the aforesai 

accordance with Rule-8 of SPP Rules. The tender will b 

in the office of Assistant Director Procurement-II. 



• \ ED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY 

OFFICE ORDER 

In supersession of this office order No. DR (listab)/(100 )/11418 dated 02-11-2015. the 

t ni‘ersit) Administration has constituted the Complaint I edressal Standing Committee . 

kvinprising of the following officers to address complaints reg. riling all procurement issues in 

the t ;ni‘ersit in pursuance of Clause 31(1) attic SPPRA rules 

Prof. Dr. Saad Ahmed Qati 	 Convener 

1)ean (F.C7F.) 

Dated:VAS-I 2016 :\,, 	(1..stab)l 10031,  S-731 

Independent Professional from the relevant field 	Member 

Nominee of Accountant General Sindh 	 Member 

The Convener & all members 

('opt liir inlbnnation to: 

Dean (liCE) 
• Director Planning & Projects 

Director Finance 
Director. Procurement Cell 
Ag. Resident Auditor 

(A. 



Vow carly respoibe 	;i)i's re,piest shall be highly appreciated 

and assuring ytni of uur best cooperation at all t c times. 

a 	• 

• 

El)11'NI VERsrry OF ENGINEERING AND "FECIINOLO(Y, 
PROCREIMENT CELL 

:.)4.4j9f2(11261-8t kxt 0 22)1). Fax 99261255. E-mail: Oda netioetedit..1k 

"Say No to Co ruption- 

No. DPi63101.--tiii 

April 269' -2017 

Abe DirectOr (C11) 

Sindh Public Procurement Rc,...tilartory Authority 

overaniem 

arrack 8. Secretariat -IA 

ourt Road 

arch:. 

Annual Procurement Plan 2,016-2017(Revision 

SPPRA Rule II and 12 	• 

oyedIea< lino hero 	the Annual Procurement Plan for the Year 2016-2017 

'N1,1011- I 01 \ n 	Engineering. and Technol gy. Karachi. You are reque-stet.I 

to kindly 'arrange to noist the aforesaid procurement plan of this University _on SPPRA 

Pro,:tiicil,.'ot Plan 241 (3-2:,1;7 tRevision-2) (Total 08 1), 'es) 

Copy Via email: 

1- 	1)1 11.11 	sluci . 

"'!%."?. 



• • 
NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-2) 

. 	• 

	

' i'.4 	. 

i '43, 14  4,,..4,.1...:4*:46; 	...4 fr, 41. 
• .1- • 	- 	- ' 	1 	- ,'' Sr 	Wei• `'.'-, - .;-...t t 	 /. 	.. 	• 	..,---: 	' -1 . AI 	 .1• --t, 

''.....44 	.:' 	° 	' 	'1T- ..,;:,1....,:t!' 	-. 	(1 
ios‘•., 	. 	.„b., 	*iP•'V4 • - - 	•••!---ei'!••• 	5•" 	•:•'-• 	. 	.••••,..• 	,• 	e 	- 

	

:pi.•_ 	„,,, 
- 	' 	Ail 	oi  ei 
rt.,. 
‘ a - 	0  la: ' 

' 	&•,- 	;4 	, 

	

,, 	• 	it 	- 	' 	4.... 
n- 	I 	.• 	• 
,Al ' -..' 

	

F. 	. 	4-A " 	' 	$ 	t 	. 
'24../e't 	r  

-'e 

."."4i, :.gM....';‘7..'.; 

1st Qtr 

iintlfr : 	ierw-r;•i 
•• • • 	• fife 

-,•.?,.L. 

2nd Qtr 

•••••••1A` 
• 
AA' 

3rd Qtr 

-, 

. 	ar  • 

1' ls' 
, 	-',--'..-.,k 	. 	vA.44; 

X 	' 	l'Al.. 	.-.:•!i..:•.-  

•4 
'. 	2.-., ,,,tkii' 
 	t 	.6.A•1411.: 	'- 
may subject 

of department 4th Orr 
Timing of procurement 

to the requirement 

18 Panting on walls of Classes. 	Faculty Offices 8 
Corndors for Department of Petroleum Engineering 0.163 

4 
i 

4 4 \I . . . • 

Establishment of NED Virtual Reality Centre a 
Department of Civil Engneenng 19 4 

15.000 UDWP 
4 . . 

20 
'Upgradation of old VC Seaetanal to OEC Oahu). 

hall 1.870 UDWP 
4 J N1 J . . . . 

21 
Galvanized Iron Roof for exist,ng Car Parking a, 
Department of Environmental Erigneering 0.285 UDWP 

I V V J . • . 

22 
Procurement of Office Equipment for Procurement 
Cell 0.228 UDWP 

V . - .  

23 
Procurement 	of 	Office 	Equipment 	for 	Resident 
Auditor (R.A) Office 0.100 UDWP 

q V 4 4 . . . • 

24 Procurement of Computing 8 Networking Equipmen 
and Furniture for Department of Physics 1.475 UDWP 

,1 J .1 J . . 

25 Procurement of Computing 8 Nehkctiung Equipmen 
and Furniture for Department of Chemistry 0.850 UDWP 

1 4 .1 i . . . . 

26 
Procurement of Computing 8 Networking Equipment 
Laboratory Equipment and Furniture for Departmen, 
of Mathematics 1.460 UDWP 

J V q • " 

27 
Procurement of Computing & Networking Equipmen 
and 	Furniture 	for 	Department 	of 	Industrial 
Manufacturing Engineenng 2.353 UDWP 

i J V . • • . 

Procurement5_4LACte 	 and I idivaii,c _Eatlicirnent 
V V J V . • • 28 Equipment 	for 	Department 	of 	Polymer 	and 

Petrochemical Engsneenng. 1.374 UDWP 

29 
Establishment of Departmental 	Outcome 	Based 
Education Cell (DOBEC) Facilities at Department o 
CAW Engineering 2.500 UDWP 

. . . . 

Procurement of Office Equipment for Department o' 
Mechanical Engineenng 4.383 UDWP 

, 

31  
Procurement of Supporting Appliances for Analyt 
Laboratory 	for 	Department 	of 	Enerunmenta 
Engineonng 7.500 UDWP 

V J J . • • • 

Construction of Children Park at NED Staff Colony 32 .1 
2.000 UDWP 

.1 Ni '1 . . . • 

33 
Conversion of Ground Floor Dinning Hall of MOO-1 
Hostel into Hostel aocommodation 1.763 UDWP 

1 

34 
Providing 03 Not 	Air Conditioners for undergraduate 
Computer Laboratory. Department of Architecture 8 
Planning 0.280 UDWP 

N • • • 

Page # 2/5 



• • 
NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-21 

'..:1 	.,i 

50 	
• 

':RP,,-;--  - .T44.c. 
• .."1, 1%'1• .- .-!1`.•:• 

•• 	•-•-•• 	' .. 

•- ---- ----- 

Modeting, Performance Analysis 
and Optimization of Modular Multilevel 
converters (1.4/AC) based VSC-HVDC Systems 

7••7,.-7•f'T  717-  

-1 ''• 

'• 	
• 

0.50 

44--•':4----7-- 	7 -  - 7 ,-; -.-- --,-.-4 : • • • 	• 	7--4- 

 .-•,....,..1 	,.. 	...:1., 

l 	. 	 . 

Research Project 

1 et Qtr 

J 

. 

! -.. 	' 
	

hl 	- 	-7- 

..• 

2.0 Qtr 

J 

. 	.. 	,  

3rd Qtr 

4 

. 

4th Qtr 

I 

Timing 
to the 

• NI  

• 

of procurement 
requirement 

• 

 ., 	' 

may subject 
of department 

• 

• 

• 

51 
'Design Theory and Assessment 
of Recycled Structureski Earthquake 
Prone Regions' 

- 	— 
Research Project 

— 	• .1 J 4 1 , 	4 

..__ _- 

• 

52 Permanent Equonent 3.810 Research Project 4 4 4 4 • 

53 Establishment of NED Virtual Reality 
Centre al Department of Civil Engineering 15.00 Research Project 

.  4 .s1 4 4 

54 outcome based education cell (DOBEC) 
Facittry at department of Civil Engineering 2.50 

Establishment of Departmental  

Research Project 

-4 4 4 4 • • 

55 Laboratory 	(UGCL) 	for 	department 	of 	Civil 
Engineering 3.001 

Renovation of Undergraduate Computer  

Research Project 

4 J 4 •,I 

56 Renovation of Classrooms and 
Lecture hal for Department of Civil Engineering 4.043 Research Project 

4 4 4 4 

57 
Procurement 	of 	Laboratory 	Equipment 	or 
Department of Petroleum Engineering I 	 13.00 Scheme Norwegian Center of Excellence 

4 J 4 4 . 

se Procurement 	of 	Laboratory 	Equiprnent 	for 
Department of Earthquake Engineering 4.00 Research Project 

4 4 4 4 . • 

. 59 Dromaniung ell Eructing °art 	el Web and fixing M9 
Gil hand rad for Department of I & M Ebg.neenng 0.500 UDWP 58.4 

4 

r 

4 4 -4 

60 
Resurfacing of Existing Walkways From VlsrIor Gate 
to Admin building 1.00 UDWP 

J .1 4 4 . . 

61 Procurement of Compuying it Networldng Items for 
Department of Electronic Engineering 0.50 PhD Research Project 

4 4 4 4 . . 

62  Procurement of Laptop and Printer 0.14 Research Project 
4 J J 4 . . 

63 Procurement of Laboratory Equipment for Analytical 
Laboratory for Department of CM Engineenng 34.00 Laboratory equipment sub head Civil Engg. Sr 

4 ti 4 4 • • 

64 
Procurement of under Resurch Project 3.00 For Department of CM Engineering 

65  
Procurement of Deskbp Copmuter & Printer for 
Humanities Department 0.23 UDWP 58.6 

J J 4 4 

Page 41 4/5 



• 	• 	4 
4 • 

NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY 
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17 (Revision-21 

I'll'  ;!.!:.; 

. IA ..41;) 

, .....,4. . 	. 	. , 	• 	'5. 

T. 

l• 	,,10.,..,.. 	1 	., 
 .. 

	

. 	. 
.. 

	

. st, 	. 	4:4.1. . 
.,,,;,•,k0.4,f41. 11. -.al, Azi..''.' 44,0;4 

.. 	•... 

- 	I 	
v 	. 	... 

.--- 	,•• 0 	,i'ir.., 	• 	. 	'...,..}',.:!,' 	lir.zi:, 	, 	• 	. 
  ---,v.-411f, 

W. 
 

..1 	
..•  

• 3:' ^ .,.• ,ITA.'.......'. 	' 	:.,,Ifi..4,1'7,...,, 	,. 	;-'11   . 
let Qtr 2rici Qtr .ird 	i,./tr •.1th Qtr 

Tinning of procurement may subject 
to the requirement of department 

66  
Procurement 	under 	the 	PhD 	Research 	Protect 
'Wireless Interconnected mobile robot nehsork based 
mappng 	and 	scanning 	systems 	approved 	by 
AS8 RB 1.00 Research Prceect 

si J q J • . . 

67  
Procurement of CCD Camera under PhD Research 
Protect 	•Intnnsic 	Modalities 	Rased 	Mule 	Modal 
Biometnc 	System" 	Department 	of 	Electronic 
Engineering 0.50 Research Protect 

68 Proosement 	under 	the 	Research 	Protect 
'Assessment of Inelastic Dynamic Response 5.00 Research Protect 

. . d . " • . 

69 

Procurement of under Research Protect - PSF - 
iNSFC-Eng-S-NED(05) entitled 'Design Theory and 
Assessment of Recycled Structure in Earthquake 
Prone Regions' 5.00 Research Protect 

1 J t • • • • 

70 Procurement under Research Protect 'Topological 
Optimization 	of 	the 	Part 	Build 	via 	Additive 
Manufacturing Process 1.00 Research Project 

J ..) J J . . 

71 Procurement 	of 	Work 	'Extension 	of 	Cowastee 
Matenal Testing Laboratory at NED Main Campus 17.00 Cowasiee Foundation 

.1 . . . • • • . 

72 
Behaviour of RC Beam Strengthened in Shear arid 
Flexure Loading Regions using Textile Reinforced 
Moffat 

I  
1.00 Research Project 

q i ,, ,r1 . " . 

73 
Iron Gni Gate. C c. Walk Way With Fixing of C.c. TV 
Camera at Main Student Gate 8 Student Car Parking 
Entrance 1.34 Security Funds 

NI NI J 4 • . . . 

,I 4 4 NI . ' . 

University Funds for Security 
Strenthening 

Procurement . installation 8 commissioning of CC1V 
74  

13.00 Registrar Office 
NI • ' • • 

75 
Procurement of Matenal for 

Bamers at Main Gate 
Fabncation & Instalation ot .. 

0.700 Registrar Office 

. NI • . 

76 
Procurement of Computing 	items , 	furniture 	and 
Works 9.20 

i ., • . . . 

Page # 5/5 



PROCUREMENT PLAN 2016  —  2917--  • 

ED UNIVERSITY OF EN1NEERING & TECI-1,  OLOGY, KARACHI. ..-• .,•-• 
	. . ,• 

Name-of.  Development Scheme: Strengthonlng of NED University of  .zalneering & Technology, (N1-119_ -,..-- 	..-_,,,.....-- 	• 	 -.-..,:r 	 SNIMINP”. 	  -•-••••-••••-• 

• . • 

19.200 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 

Materials 
.Engineering 

7./63 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 
Polymer & 

Petrochemical 
Engineering 

7.660 

aboratory 
Equipment / 
Petroleum 

Engineering 

10.392 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 
Mechnical 

Engineering 

Sept. l'reparaiion 
Stage 

August Sept. 

August Sept 

p 

(r% 	*. f 0. -7 ,) 

• 
J.4 

I 

Name / Titre of 
S. 	Procurement 

No. 	InatttlInq Rums 
to be execittc:(1 

Procurement of 
Laboratoly 	• 
EQuipritm it 	for 

• of 
Metallurgical 
Engg. • 

Procurement of 
Laboratory 

2 	Equipment • for 
Deptt. 	of 
Materials Engg. 

Procurernerii of  
Laboratory 
Equipment for 
Deptt. of Polymer 
& Petrochemical 
	 _Engg. 

Procurement of 
Laboratory 
E•ri mien' 	for 
Dealt. 	of 
Chemical Engg. 

Procurement of 
Laboratory 
Equipment for 
Deplt. 	of 
Petroleum Engg. 

Procurement of 
Laboratory 
Equipment for 
DeptL 	of 
Mechanical 
En 

Estimated • 	r Head-of 
Cost 	Account /Sub- 

Approved Sonic* 

including 	!Wad of 	Allocated 	of 

GST 	Account 	'Funds 	F ands  
•- 	- • 

• Laboratory 
Equipment / 
tvletallurgicat 
Engineeting 

Laboratory 
Equipment / 	 PSDP- 
	Cnerraci1-11)32—HS-C— 
Engineering 

Advertise-
merit 

July / 
August/ 

2010 

start coMpauto, • Remark's 

P p 	C. I Sept 	stays 

Sept: 

August 

Press Tender 

Nature of 
Procurement 

Method of 
Protiremertt 

oingle Stage 
, . One 
Envelope 

. 

Antlpated Dale of 

62.460 

PSDP-
HEC 

PSDP-
HEC 

PSDP-
HEC 

PSDP-
I IEC 

11EC 
August 

Preparation 
Stage 

Preparation 
Stage 

Preparation 
Stage 

Prepiration 
Stage 

August 

August 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21

